AGENDA
Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/18/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time

9:00

9:05

9:15

9:30

10:00

11:00

11:30

ltem Speaker
Call to order Chairman
Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Agenda

VFW Post 2516 Stan Dixon
Tom Streeter
Chris Rhoades

Tax Roll Corrections #1236 — 1245 Tina Conklin

CBAS Agreement

Pitney Bowes contract
Weston County Travel Commission Bruce Perkins
OLD BUSINESS

Annex copier

Budget Amendment Hearing

NEW BUSINESS

Wyoming Guardian Ad Litem Program and Weston County MOU
Providers of Service: In Home Health and Upton Chamber of Commerce
January 2019: First Commissioners’ meeting and Oaths of Office

Handbook Review

Administrator Dan Blakeman
Tour of Courtroom Remodel Project

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.




Time ltem Speaker

12:00 Lunch Recess

1:00 Homeland Security Bryan Colvard

Denise Bradshaw

2:00 Road & Bridge Rick Williams

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman

All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;

scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.
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