## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

9/18/2018 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Tony Barton | Vice Chairman Bill Lambert
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time	ltem	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Agenda	
9:15	VFW Post 2516	Stan Dixon
		Tom Streeter
		Chris Rhoades
9:30	Tax Roll Corrections #1236 – 1245	Tina Conklin
	CBAS Agreement	
	Pitney Bowes contract	
10:00	Weston County Travel Commission	Bruce Perkins
	OLD BUSINESS	
	Annex copier	
	Budget Amendment Hearing	
	NEW BUSINESS	
	Wyoming Guardian Ad Litem Program and Weston County MOU	
	Providers of Service: In Home Health and Upton Chamber of Commerce	
	January 2019: First Commissioners' meeting and Oaths of Office	
	Handbook Review	
11.00	Administrator	Dan Blakaman
11:00	Administrator	Dan Blakeman
11:30	Tour of Courtroom Remodel Project	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	

Time	Item	Speaker	
12:00	Lunch Recess		
1:00	Homeland Security	Bryan Colvard	
		Denise Bradshaw	
2:00	Road & Bridge	Rick Williams	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.		
	Adjournment	Chairman	
	All items on the approved agenda will be presented and discussed at the meeting;		
	scheduled times are followed, but may be adjusted as practicable.		